

## Berit Behring HEAD OF WEALTH MANAGEMENT

Born
Joined the Executive Leadership Team

18 October 19665 September 2019

Former employment	
2019-	Member of the Executive Leadership Team, Head of Wealth Management, Danske Bank A/S
2017-2019	Country Manager Sweden and Head of Banking Sweden, Danske Bank A/S
2014-2017	Head of Corporate and Institutional Banking, Danske Bank A/S
2010-2014	Head of Danske Markets, Sweden, Danske Bank A/S
2009-2010	Head of Regional Sales, Danske Bank A/S
2007-2009	Fixed Income Sales, Danske Bank A/S
2004-2007	Head of Regional Sales, Nordea
1999-2004	Head of Swedish Fixed Income Sales, Nordea
1998-1999	Fixed Income Sales, Nordea
1995-1998	Fixed Income Sales, ABN AMRO Bank N.V
1994-1995	Fixed Income Sales, Alfred Berg Transferator
1992-1994	Fixed Income Sales, BNP Paribas
1990-1992	Fixed Income Sales, Handelsbanken Capital Markets

Formal training	
2014	Strategic Decisionmaking, University of Pennsylvania - The Wharton School
2013	Authentic Leadership Development Program, Harvard Business School
2010	Essentials of Leadership, London Business School

## Directorships and other offices

Board of Swedish Bankers Association (member)

Board of Danske Hypotek (member)

BidCo af 6 December 2018 AB (observer)